

United Nations

Nations Unies

**ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL**

**CONSEIL
ECONOMIQUE
ET SOCIAL**

UNRESTRICTED
E/AC.25/SR.10/Corr.3
24 May 1948
ENGLISH
ORIGINAL: FRENCH

AD HOC COMMITTEE ON GENOCIDE

CORRIGENDUM TO THE SUMMARY RECORD OF THE TENTH MEETING

Held at Lake Success, New York
on Thursday 16 April 1948, at 2:00 p.m.

The following amendments should be made on page 3:

line 14 for "punishable by" read "under";

line 18, for "of life, or applying to it" read "or";

line 20, insert "cultural" between words "the institutions",
and delete "or of the";

line 21, delete the word "culture".

Delete the first three lines on page 6 and substitute:

"Mr. LIN MOUSHENG (China) said that although he was not..."

RECEIVED

MAY 26 1948

UNITED NATIONS
ARCHIVES